Browning Public Schools

Board Agenda Request
Meeting To Be Held: 10-8-19

Recognition:  [_] Students [ ] Staff [ ] Parents
Information: [_] Building Report [ ] Old Business [ ] Superintendent’s Report
Action: [_] Resignation [ ] Hiring [ ] Contract Service Agreements
[ ] Travel Out-of-State [ ] Travel In State X Approvals
[ ] Termination [ ] Legal Matters [ ] Other:

This action request pertains to [_| Elementary (only)  [X] High School/District Wide

Date: 10-3-19

To: Corrina Guardipee-Hall, Supt. From: Dixie Guardipee
Title:  Facilities Secretary

Subject: Change Order #1: Hannon HVAC - BHS Exhaust Hoods in Home Ec Room

Description: New hoods came with different wiring than originally bid so Hannon's electrical contrac-
tor had to change original Electrical wiring.

Financial Impact: $2,856.32

Funding Source (Budget/grant, etc.): 115.68.434.1700.112.420

Attachment(s): Change Order #1

Approval: Superintendent’s Office/Finance/Personnel as applicable (Initial)

Comments:

Board Action: [ | N/A(Info) [ | Approved [ | Denied [ | Tabledto:




10/3/2019 Browning Public Schools Mail - Fwd: BROWNING HOME EC HVAC Upgrade to 3P manual starter

Dixie Guardipee <dixie@bps.k12.mt.us>

Fwd: BROWNING HOME EC HVAC Upgrade to 3P manual starter

1 message

Timothy Peterson <TimothyP@lpwarchitecture.com> Fri, Sep 27, 2019 at 8:10 AM
To: Guardipee-Hall Corrina <corrinag@bps.k12.mt.us>
Cc: Dixie@bps.k12.mt.us

We have a small change on the Home Ec Veniilation project from Wes Hannon. The island hoods came in with
different switches from the wall hoods. {3-tier switches vs. on/off switches) The electrician needs to wire the switches
differently and is asking for this add to the confract. |feei itis a warranted change. May I tell him to get the work done
and process a change order?

Timothy M. Peterson,

AlA, LEED AP BD+C, GGP
Vice President | Principal
Architect

I_ P IJJ P. 406.604.4464

15 Fifth Street South | Great
AREHITECTURE  rops, Montana 56401

ENGINEERING

timothyp@ipwarchitectiure.com
www. Ipwarchitecture.com

=== Wesley Hannon <wghannon@gmail.com> 9/10/2019 8:54 AM >=>
Change to speed conirols

------- -- Forwarded message -——---—-

From: Kronebusch Electric <electrc@3rivers.net>

Date: Fri, Sep 8, 2019, 3:38 PM

Subject: BROWNING HOME EC HVAC Upgrade to 3P manuai starter
To: Wes Hannon <wghannon@gmail.coms>

TO: Wes Hannon

re: Browning HVAC HomeEc project Upgrade THREE toggle motor starting switches from single pole to EATON B100SOC three
pole,

Added charge for going from 1 pole to 3 pole Manual Starters 3 X 224,00 = 672.00

Added charge for extra thermal overload heaters 6 X 58.00 = 328.00

Added charge for upgrading from Eaton MSH Heaters, as bid, to Eaton FHO3 Heaters 3 X 14.50 = 43.50

6 handy box blank covers 1.25 = 7.50

6 3/4" offset nipples 5.89 = 35.16

4 conductor #12 MC cable = 400.66

15 hrsincludes wiring and installation of extra materfals, plus electrician's conversations on the job, quoting, phone time with
supplier/office, etc. X 85.00= 1275.00

Trip to Browning = 94.50

Total for this change = $2,856.32

Call us Monday if you have questions.

Dede

Kronebusch Electric

120 N Front St




CHANGE ORDER

ORDER NO 1

DATE __ 9-27-19

AGREEMENT DATE 6-26-19

NAME OF PROJECT __ Addition to Home Ec Room at BHS of six exhaust fans & Electrical

OWNER Browning School District No. 9

CONTRACTOR Hannon H.V.A.C.

The following change is hereby made to the Contract Documents:

Item No 1 Change in the electrical switches from the wall hoods $ 2,856.32

Explanation: The wall hoods were shipped incorrectly with multi-speed switches. The electrician decided
to wire them for the multi-speed switches which took more complicated wiring than the single-speed

switches required. The multi-speed switches are an upgrade to the fans.

CHANGE TO CONTRACT PRICE

Original Contract Price: $ _64,000.00
Current Contract Price adjusted by previous Change Order: $ -0-

The Contract Price due to this Change Order will be increased by: $ 2,856.32
The new Contract Price including this Change Order will be: $ 66,856.32

CHANGE OF CONTRACT TIME

The Contract Time will be increased by _ 30 calendar days.
The date for completion of all work will be 10-30-19

Recommended by A/E:

Ordered by Contractor:

Accepted by Owner:




Browning Public Schools — Misc. Flooring - Billmans Change Order 1
Page 4



